City Council

Mayor Una Glass Vice Mayor Sarah Glade Gurney Diana Gardner Rich Neysa Hinton Patrick Slayter



City Manager

Larry McLaughlin

Imclaughlin@cityofsebastopol.org

Assistant City Manager/City Clerk, MMC

Mary Gourley

mgourley@cityofsebastopol.org

City of Sebastopol

AGENDA REVIEW COMMITTEE
TELECONFERENCE/VIRTUAL MEETING
Meeting Agenda
For
Meeting of April 7, 2021
9:30 am

Call to Order Roll Call

1. Discussion of Upcoming City Council Agendas/Forward Calendars Adjournment

Disabled accommodations: In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk (707) 823-1153.

Notification: 72-hours before the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

The City has postponed many non-essential agenda items and meetings until further notice. We appreciate your patience and willingness to protect the health and wellness of our community. If you have any questions regarding this meeting, please contact the City at Email: info@cityofsebastopol.org or please call: 707-823-1153.

*****<u>GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20</u>****

RE CORONAVIRUS COVID-19

CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) ADVISORY

To protect our constituents, City officials and City staff, the City requests all members of the public to follow the California Department of Health Services' guidance and the County of Sonoma's Public Health Officer Order for the Control of COVID-19 restricting group events and gatherings and maintaining social distancing.

Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20 Issued by Governor Gavin Newsom on March 17, 2020 and, to the extent applicable, Government Code Section 54953(b), the and Consistent with Executive Order N-29-20, teleconference locations utilized by City Council Members and staff shall not be accessible to the public and are not subject to special posting requirements. Consistent with Executive Order N-29-20, in-person participation by the public will not be permitted and no physical location from which the public may observe the meeting will be available.

Please visit the City of Sebastopol website at www.CityOfSebastopol.org for the most up-to-date local information on the coronavirus crisis. There are two pages dedicated entirely to the crisis (type "coronavirus" or "shelter in place" in the search bar) where you will find specific resources and answers to many questions that you may have.

The City of Sebastopol is also on Facebook, Twitter, and NextDoor.

The City of Sebastopol thanks you in advance for taking all precautions to prevent spreading the COVID 19 virus.